## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2011 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a bond renewal for Terry Denney, Reserve Deputy Constable for Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Nacogdoches County mileage reimbursement rates.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfer from Investigation and Witness to Dues and Publications for the Nacogdoches County Attorney's office.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfer from Office Supplies to Postage for Teen Court Program.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization for the County Auditor to go out for bids regarding autopsy services for Nacogdoches County.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the May 2011 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 10. Receive March 2011 Treasurer's Report.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of payment from Enerquest Corporation in the amount of \$13,749.60 and \$8,749.60 for road damages to County Road 295 in Nacogdoches County.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the transfer of payroll duties from the Nacogdoches County Auditor's Office to the Treasurer's Office.

13. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization for County Judge Joe English to enter into a contract with Pitney Bowes for jury summons services.

Adjourn

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2011